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EN
Dear Customer,

Thank you very much for purchasing MoMi GOJO. We hope that the purchased product  meets your 
expectations.

In the interest of children’s safety, please read the operating instructions carefully and follow its recom-
mendations in order to use the product safely. The person performing the assembly must be an adult who 
will use all the components of the product in accordance with the instructions for use and their intended 
use in order to prevent injuries to the child.

IMPORTANT:
Remember to remove and throw away all the packaging elements that were attached to the product, so 
that they do not remain within the reach of a child (e.g. cardboard elements, plastic films, etc.). This could 
cause a risk of harm, e.g. choking on the child, suffocation for the child. We recommend that you keep this 
manual for future reference, to read, if necessary, what to do in the event of an emergency or for proper 
maintenance.

PLEASE NOTE: 
Drawings and photos are for reference only. The actual appearance of the product may differ from the 
visualization in the manual.

WARRANTY: 
The manufacturer gives a 2-year warranty for the product.

WARRANTY EXCLUSIONS AND LIMITATIONS:
We are responsible for the quality of our products. Our warranty does not include damages caused by 
improper use of the product or mechanical damages.

TAKE CARE OF THE ENVIRONMENT:
When you stop using the product, please dispose of it at an appropriate facility in accordance with local 
laws.

IMPORTANT! READ CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR FUTURE 
REFERENCE.
WARNINGS:  

• Never leave the child unattended.
•  Always use the restraint system. 
•  Falling hazard: Prevent your child from climbing on the product. 
•  Do not use the product unless all components are correctly fitted and adjusted.
•  Be aware of the risk of open fire and other sources of strong heat in the vicinity of the product. 
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•  Be aware of the risk of tilting when your child can push its feet against a table or any other structure. 
•  Do not use of the product if you notice any cracks, tears, or missing parts. In this case, please contact 

us via the website.
•  The product is intended for children who can sit independently up to 3 years of age or a maximum 

weight of 15 kg.
•  Do not pick up or move the product with the baby inside.
•  Do not place the chair near stairs or steps.
•  This product may only be assembled and operated by adults.
•  To avoid injuries, keep your child away while assembling and disassembling the product. 
•  Do not adjust the chair height and backrest inclination when the child is sitting in the chair.
•  Always check if the product is safe and stable before use. 
•  Make sure the harness is correctly positioned. Seat belts should be adjusted each time to ensure that 

the child is properly secured.
•  Do not use the product until the child can sit up unaided. 
•  Do not use any accessories or spare parts other than those approved by the manufacturer. The use 

of unapproved spare parts or accessories may damage or render the product unsafe.
•  The chair is not a toy. 
•  Never use the product when it is placed on an unstable surface: a platform, a soft surface (eg 

mattress, pillow), uneven ground, stairs, steps.
•  Before your child sits down, make sure that all components are correctly attached and locked. 

COMPONENTS:
A.  Seat
B.  Seatbelts
C.  Textile cover
D.  Left legs set
E.  Right legs set
F.  Front legs support bracket

G.  Back legs support bracket
H.  Footplate
I.  Double tray
J.  Basket
K.  Insert

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY: 
Follow the instructions that are shown in the pictures.

PRODUCT MAINTENANCE:

•  The chair can be cleaned with a cloth soaked in warm soapy water. Leave to dry. 
•  The tray can be washed in a dishwasher, max 60 degrees. 
•  Insert: wash by hand, max 30°. Rinse it with clean water. Dry thoroughly.
•  Check all chair parts on a regular basis. 

Thank you for reading the manual. Please keep it for future reference.
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Szanowny Kliencie, 

bardzo dziękujemy za zakup MoMi GOJO. Mamy nadzieję, że zakupiony produkt spełnia Twoje oczekiwania. 
W przypadku dodatkowych pytań zapraszamy do kontaktu za pośrednictwem strony internetowej  
www.momi.store

W trosce o bezpieczeństwo dzieci prosimy o precyzyjne zapoznanie się z instrukcją obsługi oraz o stosowanie 
się do jej zaleceń, w celu bezpiecznego korzystania z produktu. Obowiązkowo osobą dokonującą montażu 
musi być osoba dorosła, która wykorzysta wszystkie elementy składowe produktu zgodnie z instrukcją 
obsługi i ich przeznaczeniem aby nie dopuścić do obrażeń dziecka.

WAŻNE:
Pamiętaj by usunąć i wyrzucić wszystkie elementy opakowania, które były załączone do produktu, tak aby 
nie pozostały w zasięgu dziecka (m.in. elementy kartonu, plastikowe folie itp.). Mogłoby to spowodować 
ryzyko krzywdy, np. zadławienie dziecka, uduszenie dziecka. Instrukcję zaleca się do zachowania na 
przyszłość aby w razie konieczności przeczytać jak postępować w razie zagrożenia bądź odpowiedniej 
konserwacji. 

PAMIĘTAJ: 
Rysunki i zdjęcia mają wyłącznie charakter poglądowy. Rzeczywisty wygląd produktu może się różnić od 
wizualizacji w instrukcji.

GWARANCJA: 
Producent udziela 2 letniej gwarancji na produkt.

WYŁĄCZENIA I OGRANICZENIA GWARANCJI:
Jesteśmy odpowiedzialni za jakość naszych produktów. Nasza gwarancja nie obejmuje wad i uszkodzeń 
związanych z nieprawidłowym użytkowaniem produktu lub uszkodzeń mechanicznych.

DBAJ O ŚRODOWISKO: 
Gdy przestaniesz korzystać z produktu prosimy o jego utylizację do odpowiedniego obiektu zgodnie z 
lokalną ustawą.

WAŻNE! PRZECZYTAJ UWAŻNIE I ZACHOWAJ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ 
JAKO ODNIESIENIE.
OSTRZEŻENIA:

•  Nigdy nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki.
•  Zawsze stosuj system ograniczający.
•  Zagrożenie upadkiem: Nie dopuść, aby dziecko wspinało się na produkt.
•  Nie używaj produktu, jeżeli wszystkie elementy nie są prawidłowo zamontowane i wyregulowane.

PL
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•  Miej świadomość ryzyka związanego z otwartym ogniem i innymi źródłami silnego ciepła umiesz-
czonymi w pobliżu produktu.

•  Miej świadomość ryzyka przewrócenia, jeżeli dziecko potrafi odepchnąć się stopami od stołu lub 
jak¬iejkolwiek innej konstrukcji.

•  Nie używać produktu do czasu, aż dziecko będzie potrafiło samodzielnie siedzieć. 
•  Nie używaj produktu jeśli jakakolwiek część jest uszkodzona, podarta lub brakuje jej. W takiej sytuacji 

skontaktuj się z nami za pomocą strony Internetowej.
• Produkt jest przeznaczony dla dzieci, które potrafią samodzielnie siedzieć do 3 roku życia lub do 

osiągniecia maksymalnej masy 15 kg.
•  W celu uniknięcia obrażeń, trzymać dziecko z dala w czasie montażu i demontażu produktu. 
•  Nie przesuwaj ani nie podnoś produktu  z dzieckiem w środku.
•  Nie stawiaj krzesełka w pobliżu schodów i stopni.
•  Krzesełko nie jest przeznaczone do spania, jeśli dziecko zaśnie należy przełożyć je do łóżeczka/

łóżka.
•  Montażem i obsługą tego produktu mogą zajmować się wyłącznie osoby dorosłe.
•  Nie dokonuj regulacji wysokości krzesełka i pochylenia oparcia, gdy dziecko siedzi na krzesełku.
•  Zawsze przed użyciem należy sprawdzić, czy produkt zapewnia bezpieczeństwo i jest stabilne. 
•  Nie podnoś produktu za tackę do karmienia. 
•  Nie wolno używać akcesoriów ani części zamiennych innych niż zatwierdzone przez producenta. 

Korzystanie z niezatwierdzonych części zamiennych lub akcesoriów może uszkodzić lub spowodo-
wać utratę bezpieczeństwa produktu

•  Krzesełko nie jest zabawką.
•  Nigdy nie korzystaj z produktu gdy znajduje się na niestabilnym podłożu.
•  Upewnij się czy szelki są prawidłowo dopasowane i nie ma zbyt dużych luzów. Pasy bezpieczeństwa 

powinny być regulowane każdorazowo, aby dziecko było prawidłowo zabezpieczone.
•  Jeśli krzesło przebywało w mocno nasłonecznionym miejscu, przestaw je w cień i odczekaj by się 

schłodziło przed użytkowaniem. 
•  Upewnij się po rozłożeniu krzesła, że blokada działa poprawnie. 

ELEMENTY SKŁADOWE PRODUKTU:
A.  Siedzisko
B.  Pasy bezpieczeństwa
C.  Tekstylny pokrowiec
D.  Zestaw lewych nóg
E.  Zestaw prawych nóg
F.  Przedni wspornik nóg

G.  Tylny wspornik nóg
H.  Podnóżek
I.  Podwójna tacka
J.  Kosz tekstylny
K.  Wkładka

MONTAŻ I OBSŁUGA: 
Należy postępować zgodnie z instrukcjami przedstawionymi na ilustracjach.

CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA: 
•  Krzesełko można czyścić szmatką nasączoną wodą z dodatkiem roztworu mydła. Następnie pozo-

stawić do wyschnięcia. 
•  Tackę można myć w zmywarce w max. 60 stopniach. 
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DE
Sehr geehrte Kundin/geehrter Kunde, 
Vielen Dank für den Kauf MoMi GOJO. Wir hoffen, dass das gekaufte Produkt Ihren Anforderungen gerecht 
wird.

Lesen Sie zur Sicherheit von Kindern die Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfältig durch und befolgen Sie die 
Empfehlungen, um das Produkt sicher zu verwenden. Die Person, die die Montage durchführt, muss 
ein Erwachsener sein, der alle Komponenten des Produkts gemäß der Bedienungsanleitung und ihrem 
Verwendungszweck verwendet, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden. 

WICHTIG: 
Entfernen und entsorgen Sie immer alle Elemente der Verpackung, Folien, Schutzelemente im 
Kartoninneren, andere Kunststoffelemente und Komponenten, die nicht für die Verwendung durch ein 
Kind zugelassen sind. Das Kind darf keinen Zugang zu Elementen der Verpackung und Kunststofffolien 
haben, da dadurch das Kind gewürgt werden kann oder ersticken kann. Es wird empfohlen, diese Anleitung 
zur späteren Bezugnahme aufzubewahren, um gegebenenfalls zu lesen, was im Notfall zu tun ist, und eine 
ordnungsgemäße Wartung durchzuführen. 

DENKEN SIE DARAN: 
Die Bilder in dieser Anleitung veranschaulichen die allgemeine Verwendung des Produkts und dienen nur 
als Referenz. Das tatsächliche Erscheinungsbild des Produkts und seiner Elemente kann geringfügig vom 
tatsächlichen Zustand abweichen.

GARANTIE:
Der Hersteller gewährt 2 Jahre Garantie auf das Produkt.

GARANTIEAUSSCHLÜSSE UND EINSCHRÄNKUNGEN: 
Wir sind für die Qualität unserer Produkte verantwortlich. Unsere Garantie deckt keine Mängel und Schäden 
ab, die auf unsachgemäße Verwendung des Produkts oder mechanische Schäden zurückzuführen sind.

KÜMMERN SIE SICH UM DIE UMWELT: 
Wenn Sie das Produkt nicht mehr verwenden, entsorgen Sie es bitte in einer geeigneten Einrichtung 
gemäß den örtlichen Gesetzen.

WICHTIG! BITTE SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND FÜR SPÄTERES 
NACHLESEN UNBEDINGT AUFBEWAHREN.

•  Wkładka: wypierz ręcznie, max 30°. Wypłucz czystą wodą. Dokładnie wysusz.
•  Regularnie sprawdzaj stan wszystkich części krzesełka. 

Dziękujemy za przeczytanie instrukcji z uwagą. Prosimy o jej zachowanie.
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WARNUNGEN:
•  Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nie unbeaufsichtigt.
•  Immer die Sicherheitsgurte benutzen.
•  Fallrisiko: Kinder nicht auf das Produkt klettern lassen.
•  Das Produkt nicht benutzen, wenn nicht alle Teile ordnungsgemäß montiert und justiert sind.
•  Darauf achten, dass das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von offenem Feuer und anderen Hitzequellen 

aufgestellt wird.
•  Es besteht das Risiko, dass das Produkt umkippen könnte, wenn das Kind die Füße gegen einen 

Tisch oder einen anderen Gegenstand drückt.
•  Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht bis zur Zeit, wenn das Kind ohne Hilfe sitzen kann. 
•  Hören Sie auf, das Produkt zu verwenden, wenn Sie einen Riss, ein Zerreißen oder ein fehlendes Teil 

bemerken. Kontaktieren Sie uns in diesem fall über die Website. 
•  Das Produkt ist geeignet für Kinder, die selbstständig sitzen können bis 36 Monaten oder ein maxi-

males Gewicht 15 kg.
•  Um Verletzungen zu vermeiden, halten Sie das Kind während der Montage und Demontage des 

Produkts fern.
•  Der Stuhl ist kein Spielzeug. 
•  Vergewissern Sie sich, ob das Gurtzeug richtig sitzt. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Gurt korrekt 

angelegt ist.  
•  Heben oder bewegen Sie das Produkt nicht mit Ihrem Baby im Inneren. 
•  Heben Sie das Produkt nicht am Futtertablett an.
•  Benutzen Sie den hohen Stuhl nur auf einer ebenen Bodenfläche. 
•  Prüfen Sie immer, ob das Produkt sicher und stabil ist, bevor Sie es verwenden. 
•  Bevor Ihr Kind sich hinsetzt, stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile ordnungsgemäß angebracht und 

verriegelt sind. 
•  Verwenden Sie das Produkt niemals in der Nähe von Treppen oder Stufen.
•  Esist untersagt, die anderen als die vom Hersteller zugelassenen Zubehör- oder Ersatzteile zu 

verwenden. 
•  Dieses Produkt darf nur von Erwachsenen installiert und bedient werden.
•  Lassen Sie den Stuhl nicht für längere Zeit an einem sonnigen Ort stehen. Bevor Sie Ihr Kind wieder 

hineinsetzen, stellen Sie sicher, dass die Polsterung nicht heiß ist.
•  Verändern Sie weder die Höhe des Sitzes noch die Neigung der Rückenlehne, wenn das Kind darin 

sitzt.
•  Bevor Ihr Kind sich hinsetzt, stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile ordnungsgemäß angebracht und 

verriegelt sind. 

BESTANDTEILE:
A.  Sitz 
B.  Sicherheitsgurte
C.  Sicherheitsgurte
D.  Linke Beine
E.  Rechte Beine
F.  Vordere Beinstütze
G.  Hintere Beinstütze

H.  Fußbank
I.  Doppeltes Tablett
J.  Textilkorb
K.  Einlage
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MONTAGE DES PRODUKTS: 

Folgen Sie den Anweisungen auf den Abbildungen.

PRODUKTWARTUNG:
•  Der Stuhl kann mit einem in warmem Wasser getränkten Tuch unter Zusatz einer milden 

Seifenlösung gereinigt werden. Dann trocknen lassen. 
•  Das Tablett kann in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden. 
•  Einlage: Das Teil kann von Hand bei 30 Grad gewaschen werden. Mit sauberem Wasser nachspülen. 

Gründlich trocknen.
•  Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Teile des Stuhls.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig gelesen haben. Bitte bewahren Sie sie auf.

FR
Cher Client,
Merci d’avoir acheté MoMi GOJO. Nous espérons que le produit répond à vos attentes.

Pour la sécurité des enfants, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel et suivre ses instructions pour utiliser 
le produit en toute sécurité. La personne qui effectue l’installation doit obligatoirement être un adulte qui 
utilisera tous les composants du produit conformément au manuel et conformément à l’utilisation prévue 
du vélo afin d’éviter toute blessure

ATTENTION: 
Retirez et mettez au rebut tous les matériaux d’emballage : des films, des éléments de protection à 
l’intérieur du carton, des autres pièces et composants en plastique qui ne sont pas un produit approuvé 
pour être utilisé par un enfant. L’enfant ne doit avoir accès à aucune partie de l’emballage et des films 
plastiques - cela peut entraîner un risque d’étouffement ou de suffocation. Il est recommandé de garder 
ce manuel pour référence future afin de savoir l’entretien approprié et de pouvoir lire la marche à suivre 
en cas de danger.

SOUVENEZ-VOUS: 
Les dessins de ce manuel illustrent l’utilisation générale du produit et ne sont donnés qu’à titre d’exemple. 
L’aspect réel du produit et de ses composants peut différer légèrement de l’état réel.

GARANTIE: 
Le fabricant offre une garantie de 2 ans sur le produit.

EXCLUSIONS ET LIMITATIONS DE GARANTIE: 
Nous sommes responsables de la qualité de nos produits. Notre garantie ne couvre pas les défauts et les 
dommages dus à une utilisation inappropriée du produit ou à des dommages mécaniques.

PENSEZ À L’ENVIRONNEMENT: 
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Quand vous aurez fini d’utiliser le produit, nous vous prions de l’éliminer dans un point de collecte approprié, 
conformément aux réglementations locales. La manière correcte d’éliminer et de recycler les déchets peut 
être obtenue auprès des représentants et des administrateurs immobiliers, de l’administration locale et 
des autorités locales

IMPORTANT! À LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET À CONSERVER POUR 
RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE.
AVERTISSEMENT:

•  Ne jamais laisser un enfant sans surveillance.
•  Toujours utiliser le harnais.
•  Risque de chute: empêcher l’enfant de grimper sur le produit.
•  Ne pas utiliser le produit tant que tous les éléments ne sont pas correctement ajustés et réglés.
•  Ne pas placer le produit à proximité d’une cheminée ou de toute source de chaleur importante pour 

éviter les risques de brûlure.
•  Risque de basculement si l’enfant a la possibilité d’appuyer ses pieds contre une table ou tout autre 

élément.
•  N’utilisez pas le produit avant que l’enfant ne soit capable de s’asseoir sans aide. 
•  Arrêtez d’utiliser le produit si vous remarquez une fissure, une déchirure ou une pièce manquante. 

Dans une telle situation, veuillez nous contacter via le site Internet. 
•  Le produit est destiné aux enfants pouvant l’utiliser de manière autonome à partir de 3 ans ou 

pesant 15 kg.
•  Pour éviter toute blessure, éloignez l’enfant pendant le montage et le démontage du produit. 
•  La chaise n’est pas un jouet.
•  N’utilisez pas de ceintures autres que celles fournies par le fabricant. Les ceintures de sécurité sont 

ajustées à chaque fois pour garantir une bonne adhérence.
•  Assurez-vous que le harnais est correctement ajusté et qu’il n’y a pas de jeu excessif. 
•  Ne soulevez pas ou ne déplacez pas le produit avec l’enfant à l’intérieur.
•  Ne soulevez pas le produit par le plateau d’alimentation.
•  La chaise haute ne doit être utilisée que sur une surface plane. 
•  Après avoir déplié la chaise, assurez-vous que le mécanisme de verrouillage fonctionne correcte-

ment. 
•  Ne placez pas la chaise à proximité d’escaliers ou de marches.
•  Il est interdit d’utiliser des accessoires ou des pièces de rechange autres que ceux approuvés par le 

fabricant. 
•  L’installation et l’utilisation de ce produit ne peuvent être effectuées que par des adultes.
•  Ne placez pas la chaise récemment dans un endroit ensoleillé. Avant d’y asseoir votre enfant, assure-

z-vous que le rembourrage n’est pas chaud.
•  Ne pliez et ne dépliez pas la chaise avec un enfant à l’intérieur. 
•  Ne réglez pas la hauteur de la chaise ni l’inclinaison du dossier lorsque l’enfant est assis dans la 

chaise. 
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COMPOSANTS DU PRODUIT: 
A.  Siège
B.  Ceintures de sécurité
C.  Housse de siège
D.  Jeu de pieds gauches
E.  Jeu de pieds droits
F.  Support avant de pieds

G.  Support arrière de pieds
H.  Repose-pieds
I.  Double plateau
J.  Panier en tissu
K.  Insert

ASSEMBLAGE DU PRODUIT: 

Suivez les instructions figurant sur les illustrations.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN: 
•  La chaise peut être nettoyée avec un chiffon imbibé d’eau et d’une solution savonneuse. Ensuite, 

laissez sécher. 
•  Le plateau peut être lavé au lave-vaisselle. 
•  Insert: lavez-le à la main, max. 30°. Rincez à l’eau claire. Séchez-le soigneusement.
•  Vérifiez régulièrement l’état de toutes les pièces de la chaise.

Merci de lire attentivement les instructions. Veuillez le garder.

CZ
Vážený zákazníku,

Děkujeme vám za zakoupení MoMi GOJO. Doufáme, že zakoupený produkt splní Vaše očekávání.

V zájmu bezpečnosti dětí si prosím pozorně přečtěte návod k obsluze a dodržujte jeho doporučení, abyste 
mohli výrobek bezpečně používat. Osoba provádějící montáž musí být dospělá osoba, která bude používat 
všechny součásti výrobku v souladu s návodem k použití a jejich zamýšleným použitím, aby nedošlo ke 
zranění dítěte.

DŮLEŽITÉ:
Nezapomeňte odstranit a vyhodit všechny obalové prvky, které byly připevněny k výrobku, aby nezůstaly 
v dosahu dítěte (např. kartonové prvky, plastové fólie atd.). To by mohlo způsobit nebezpečí poškození, 
např. zadušení dítětem, udušení dítěte. Doporučujeme, abyste si tento návod uschovali pro budoucí použití, 
abyste si v případě potřeby přečetli, co dělat v případě nouze nebo pro správnou údržbu.

UPOZORNĚNÍ: 
Výkresy a fotografie jsou pouze orientační. Skutečný vzhled produktu se může lišit od nákresu v návodu.

ZÁRUKA: 
Výrobce poskytuje záruku záruku 2 roky na výrobek.
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VYLOUČENÍ A OMEZENÍ ZÁRUKY:
Jsme zodpovědní za kvalitu našich produktů. Naše záruka se nevztahuje na vady a poškození související s 
nesprávným používáním výrobku nebo mechanickým poškozením.

STAREJTE SE O ŽIVOTNÍ PROSTŘEDÍ:
Když svůj produkt MoMi přestanete používat, zlikvidujte jej ve vhodném zařízení v souladu s místními 
zákony.

DŮLEŽITÉ! POKYNY SI POZORNĚ PŘEČTĚTE A USCHOVEJTE 
PRO POZDĚJŠÍ NAHLÉDNUTÍ.
UPOZORNĚNÍ:

•  Nikdy nenechávejte dítě bez dozoru.
•  Vždy používejte zádržný systém.
•  Nebezpečí pádu: Nenechte své dítě šplhat na výrobek.
•  Nepoužívejte výrobek, dokud nejsou všechny součásti správně připevněné a seřízené.
•  Pozor na nebezpečí otevřeného ohně nebo dalších zdrojů tepla v blízkosti výrobku.
•  Pozor na nebezpečí převrhnutí, když vaše dítě zapře nohy o stůl nebo jiný předmět.
•  Nepoužívejte výrobek, dokud dítě nedokáže samo sedět. 
•  Přestaňte výrobek používat, pokud si všimnete jakýchkoliv prasklin, trhlin nebo chybějících částí. V 

takovém případě nás prosím kontaktujte prostřednictvím webových stránek.
•  Výrobek je určen pro děti, které jej mohou používat samostatně do 3 let nebo o hmotnosti 15 kg.
•  Abyste předešli úrazům, držte dítě při montáži a demontáži výrobku stranou. 
•  Židlička není hračka.
•  Nepoužívejte jiné řemeny než ty, které dodává výrobce. Bezpečnostní pásy jsou pokaždé seřízeny, 

aby bylo zajištěno správné přilnutí.
•  Ujistěte se, že jsou bezpečnostní pásy správně umístěny a upevněny.
•  Neskládejte a nerozkládejte židličku s dítětem uvnitř.
•  Nezvedejte výrobek za tác na krmení.
•  Výrobek nikdy nepoužívejte, pokud je umístěn na nestabilním povrchu.
•  Než dítě posadíte, ujistěte se, že jsou všechny součásti správně připevněny a zajištěny.
•  Neumisťujte židli do blízkosti schodů nebo schodů.
•  Nepoužívejte žádné jiné příslušenství nebo náhradní díly než ty, které schválil výrobce. 
•  Instalaci a obsluhu tohoto výrobku mohou provádět pouze dospělé osoby.
•  Neumisťujte židli v poslední době na slunné místo. Než do ní dítě posadíte, ujistěte se, že čalounění 

není horké.
•  Nenastavujte výšku židličky a sklon opěradla, když na židličce sedí dítě.

SOUČÁSTI VÝROBKU:
A.  Sedadlo
B.  Bezpečnostní pásy
C.  Potah sedačky 
D.  Sada levých nohou židličky

E.  Sada pravých nohou židličky
F.  Podpěra předních nohou
G.  Zadní opěrka nohou
H.  Podnožka
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I.  Dvojitý tác
J.  Textilní koš

K.  Plyšová 

SESTAVENÍ:  
Postupujte podle pokynů uvedených na obrázcích. 

ČIŠTĚNÍ A ÚDRŽBA:
•  Židli lze čistit hadříkem namočeným v teplé mýdlové vodě. Nechte jej uschnout.
•   Vložka: jemné tkaniny perte v ruce nebo v pračce při maximální teplotě 30 stupňů.
•  Podnos lze mýt v myčce na nádobí. 
•  Pravidelně kontrolujte všechny části židle

Distributor: 
C.P.A. CZECH s.r.o.
U Panasonicu 376
530 06 Pardubice
www.cpa.cz, kontakt: cpa@cpa.cz

Děkujeme, že jste si přečetli návod k použití. Uschovejte si jej prosím pro budoucí použití.

SK
Vážený zákazník,
Ďakujeme, že ste si vybrali MoMi GOJO. Sme presvedčení, že tento výrobok splní vaše očakávania.

Aby ste zabezpečili náležitú bezpečnosť detí, dôkladne sa oboznámte s používateľskou príručkou, a 
dodržiavajte všetky pokyny a odporúčania, ktoré sú v nej uvedené, aby bolo používanie výrobku vždy 
bezpečné. Výrobok môže zmontovať výhradne iba dospelá osoba, ktorá musí použiť všetky diely (prvky) 
výrobku, v súlade s návodom na montáž, ako aj v súlade s ich určením, aby pri montáži a používaní výrobku 
nedošlo k úrazu či nehode.

DÔLEŽITÉ: 
Vždy zabezpečte a náležitým spôsobom odstráňte všetky balenia, obalové prvky, fólie, zabezpečenia vo 
vnútri kartónu, iné plastové prvky, ako aj prvky, ktoré nie sú určené na používanie deťmi. Dieťa nesmie mať 
prístup k žiadnemu obalovému prvku či plastovej fólii, keďže môže dôjsť k zabehnutiu či až k zaduseniu. 
Odporúčame, aby ste túto príručku uschovali, aby ste si ju v budúcnosti mohli prečítať a dozvedieť sa, ako 
postupovať v prípade nebezpečenstva alebo ako vykonať náležitú údržbu.

NEZABÚDAJTE: 
Obrázky, ktoré sú uvedené v tejto príručke, predstavujú všeobecné použitie výrobku, a sú výhradne iba 
názorné. Vzhľad výrobku a jeho komponentov uvedený v príručke sa môže líšiť od skutočného.
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ZÁRUKA: 
Výrobca poskytuje 2-ročnú záruku na výrobok.

VYLÚČENIA A OBMEDZENIA ZÁRUKY:
Zodpovedáme za kvalitu našich výrobkov. Naša záruka sa však nevzťahuje na chyby a poškodenia spôsobené 
nesprávnym používaním výrobku alebo následkom mechanických poškodení.

STAROSTLIVOSŤ O ŽIVOTNÉ PROSTREDIE: 
Akonáhle prestanete výrobok používať, odovzdajte ho príslušnému zariadeniu v súlade s miestnymi 
zákonmi. 

DÔLEŽITÉ! ČÍTAJTE POZORNE A UCHOVAJTE PRE BUDÚCE 
POUŽITIE.

UPOZORNENIE:

•  Nikdy nenechávajte dieťa bez dozoru.
•  Vždy používajte detskú zábranu.
•  Nebezpečenstvo pádu: Nedovoľte dieťaťu vyliezať na výrobok.
•  Výrobok nepoužívajte v prípade, ak nie sú všetky diely správne zmontované a pripevnené.
•  Pozor na nebezpečenstvo otvoreného ohňa a iných zdrojov silného tepla v blízkosti výrobku.
•  Pozor na nebezpečenstvo prevrhnutia, ak vaše dieťa zaprie nohy a stôl alebo iné predmety.
•  Nepoužívajte výrobok, kým dieťa nie je schopné samo sedieť. 
•  Ak spozorujete akékoľvek praskliny, trhliny alebo chýbajúce časti, prestaňte výrobok používať. V 

takom prípade nás kontaktujte prostredníctvom webovej stránky.
•  Výrobok je určený pre deti, ktoré ho môžu používať samostatne do 3 rokov alebo s hmotnosťou 15 kg.
•  Aby ste predišli zraneniu, držte deti pri montáži a demontáži produktu mimo dosahu.
•  Stolička nie je hračka. 
•  Nepoužívajte iné remene ako tie, ktoré dodáva výrobca. Bezpečnostné pásy sa vždy upravujú, aby sa 

zabezpečilo správne priľnutie.
•  Skontrolujte, či sú bezpečnostné pásy správne umiestnené a zapnuté. 
•  Nezdvíhajte ani nepremiestňujte výrobok s dieťaťom vo vnútri. 
•  Nezdvíhajte výrobok za podávací zásobník. 
•  Stolička by sa mala používať len na rovnom povrchu podlahy. Pred použitím vždy skontrolujte, či je 

výrobok bezpečný a stabilný. Pred posadením dieťaťa sa uistite, že sú všetky časti správne upevnené 
a zaistené.

•  Neumiestňujte stoličku do blízkosti schodov alebo schodov.
•  Nepoužívajte iné príslušenstvo alebo náhradné diely ako tie, ktoré schválil výrobca.
•  Inštaláciu a obsluhu tohto produktu môžu vykonávať iba dospelé osoby.
•  V poslednej dobe neumiestňujte stoličku na slnečné miesto. Skôr ako do nej posadíte svoje dieťa, 

uistite sa, že poťah nie je horúci.
•  Neskladajte ani nerozkladajte stoličku, keď je v nej dieťa. 
•  Nenastavujte výšku stoličky ani sklon operadla, keď na stoličke sedí dieťa.
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KOMPONENTY:
A.  Sedadlo
B.  Bezpečnostné pásy
C.  Kryt sedačky 
D.  Sada ľavých nôh stoličky
E.  Sada pravých nôh židličky
F.  Podpera predných nôh

G.  Zadná opierka nôh
H.  Podnožka
I.  Dvojitá tácka
J.  Textilný kôš
K.  Plyšová

MONTÁŽ: 
Postupujte podľa pokynov uvedených na obrázkoch.

ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBA:

•  Stoličku možno čistiť handričkou namočenou v teplej mydlovej vode. Nechajte zaschnúť.
•  Vložka: jemné tkaniny perte v ruke alebo v práčke pri maximálnej teplote 30 stupňov.
•  Zásobník možno umývať v umývačke riadu.
•  Pravidelne kontrolujte všetky časti stoličk

Distribútor: 
C.P.A. CZECH s.r.o.
U Panasonicu 376
530 06 Pardubice
www.cpa.cz, kontakt: cpa@cpa.cz

Ďakujeme, že ste si prečítali pokyny. Uchovajte si ho pre budúce použitie.

Tisztelt Vásárlónk!
Nagyon köszönjük, hogy a MoMi GOJO megvásárlása mellett döntött.Reméljük, hogy a megvásárolt termék 
eléget tesz az elvárásainak. 

Kérjük, hogy gyermekei biztonsága érdekében figyelmesen olvassa el a használati útmutatót, és a 
termék biztonságos használata érdekében kövesse az abban foglalt ajánlásokat. Az összeszerelést végző 
személynek felnőttnek kell lennie, aki a gyermek sérülésének elkerülése érdekében a termék minden 
alkatrészét az utasításoknak és a rendeltetésszerű használatnak megfelelően alkalmazza.

FONTOS: 
Mindig távolítson el és dobjon el minden olyan csomagolást, fóliát, a kartondobozon belüli védelmet, 
egyéb műanyag elemeket és alkatrészeket, amelyek nem engedélyezettek a gyermekek általi használatra. 
Gyermeke nem férhet hozzá a csomagoláshoz és a műanyag fóliához, mivel ez fulladáshoz vezethet. Ezt 
a kézikönyvet a jövőbeni használatra ajánljuk, ha szükséges, hogy elolvassa, hogyan kell eljárni veszély 
esetén, vagy a megfelelően karbantartani.
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NE FELEJTSE EL: 
A jelen kézikönyvben található rajzok a termék általános használatát szemléltetik, és csak illusztrációs 
célokat szolgálnak. A termék és alkatrészeinek megjelenése némileg eltérhet a tényleges állapottól.

GARANCIA: 
A gyártó a termékre 2 év garanciát vállal.

SZAVATOSSÁGI KIZÁRÁSOK ÉS KORLÁTOZÁSOK:
Felelősek vagyunk termékeink minőségéért. Garanciánk nem terjed ki a termék nem rendeltetésszerű 
használatából vagy mechanikai sérüléséből eredő hibákra vagy károkra.

VIGYÁZNI A KÖRNYEZETRE:
Ha abbahagyja a termék használatát, kérjük, a helyi törvényeknek megfelelő megfelelő helyen dobja ki.

FONTOS! FIGYELMESEN OLVASSA EL ÉS ŐRIZZE MEG KÉSŐBBI 
FELHASZNÁLÁS ESETÉRE.
FIGYELEM!

•  Soha ne hagyja gyermekét felügyelet nélkül.
•  Mindig használd a biztonsági övet.
•  Leesés-veszély: ne engedd, hogy gyermeked felmásszon a termékre.
•  Ne használd a terméket, ha nincs az összes alkatrész a helyére igazítva és rögzítve.
•  Óvakodj a termék közelében a nyílt láng használatától, és óvd az egyéb forrásokból származó erős 

hőhatástól.
•  Ne feledd annak kockázatát, hogy a gyermek a lábát az asztalhoz vagy egyéb bútorhoz feszítve 

felborulhat.
•  Ne használd a terméket, amíg a baba nem tud önállóan ülni. 
•  Hagyd abba a termék használatát, ha repedést, szakadást vagy hiányzó alkatrészeket észlelsz. Ilyen 

esetben, lépj kapcsolatba velünk a weboldalunkon keresztül. 
•  A termék önállóan ülni tudó gyermekek számára készült 3 éves korig, vagy legfeljebb 15 kg súlyú.
•  A sérülések elkerülése érdekében tartsa távol a gyermeket a termék összeszerelése és szétszerelése 

közben. 
•  A szék nem játék.
•  Ne használjon a gyártó által biztosítottaktól eltérő öveket. A biztonsági öveket minden alkalommal 

beállítják a megfelelő tapadás érdekében.
•  Ellenőrizd, hogy a hám megfelelően be van-e állítva, és nem túl laza-e. 
•  Ne emeld fel és ne mozgasd a terméket ha a gyermek benne van.
•  Ne emeld fel a terméket az etetőtálcánál fogva.
•  Az etetőszéket csak sík padlófelületen szabad használni. Használat előtt mindig ellenőrizd, hogy a 

termék biztonságos és stabile. 
•  A szék kinyitása után győződj meg arról, hogy a reteszelő mechanizmus megfelelően működik-e. 
•  Ne helyezze a széket lépcsők vagy lépcsők közelébe.
•  Ne használj idegen kiegészítőket, csak a gyártó által jóváhagyott tartozékokat vagy alkatrészeket. 
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Korzystanie z niezatwierdzonych części zamiennych lub akcesoriów może uszkodzić lub spowodo-
wać utratę bezpieczeństwa produktu

•  Ezt a terméket csak felnőttek telepíthetik és működtethetik.
•  Ne helyezze a széket mostanában napos helyre. Mielőtt beleülné gyermekét, győződjön meg arról, 

hogy a kárpit nem forró.
•  Ne hajtsd össze és ne nyisd ki a széket úgy, hogy a gyermek benne van. 
•  Ne szabályozd a szék magasságát és a háttámla dőlésszögét, amikor a gyermek a székben ül.

A KÉSZLET ÖSSZETÉTELE:
A.  Ülés
B.  Biztonsági övek
C.  Üléshuzat 
D.  Bal láb készlet
E.  Jobb láb készlet
F.  Első lábtámasz

G.  Hátsó lábtámasz
H.  Lábtartó
I.  Dupla tálca
J.  Textil kosár
K. Bélés

TERMÉK ÖSSZESZERELÉS: 

Kövesd az ábrákon látható utasításokat.

KARBANTARTÁS ÉS TISZTÍTÁS:
•  A széket szappanos vízbe áztatott törlőronggyal lehet tisztítani. Ezután hagyd megszáradni. 
•  A tálca mosogatógépben tisztítható. 
•  Bélés: mosd kézzel, max. 30°-on. Öblítsd ki tiszta vízzel. Alaposan szárítsd meg.
•  Rendszeresen ellenőrizd a szék minden részének állapotát.

Köszönjük, hogy figyelmesen elolvasta a kezelési útmutatót. Őrizze meg a jövőbeni használatra.

IT
Gentile Cliente, 
Grazie per aver acquistato il passeggino MoMi GOJO. Speriamo che il nostro prodotto soddisferà le vostre 
aspettative e necessità. Nel caso di ulteriori domande, vi invitiamo a contattarci scrivendo alla seguente 
email: italia@momi.pl. 

Per motivi di sicurezza dei bambini vi preghiamo di leggere attentamente il manuale e rispettare le 
raccomandazioni per un sicuro uso del prodotto. Il montaggio del prodotto deve essere eseguito obbli-
gatoriamente da una persona adulta. Tutti i componenti del prodotto devono essere assemblati secondo 
l’istruzione di montaggio e le specifiche del prodotto per non causare le lesioni al bambino.

IMPORTANTE: 
Rimuovere sempre e smaltire tutti gli imballaggi, le pellicole, le protezioni all’interno della scatola, gli altri 
elementi in plastica e gli articoli non approvati per l’uso dai bambini. Il bambino non deve avere accesso alle 
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confezioni o alle pellicole di plastica, in quanto possono essere causa di soffocamento. Il presente manuale 
è consigliato per una consultazione futura, qualora sia necessario leggere come affrontare un’emergenza o 
effettuare una manutenzione appropriata.

NOTA BENE: 
I disegni contenuti in questo manuale illustrano l’uso generale del prodotto e sono forniti solo a scopo 
illustrativo. L’aspetto del prodotto e dei suoi componenti può differire leggermente dallo stato reale.

GARANZIA: 
Il fabbricante fornisce una garanzia di 2 anni sul prodotto.

ESCLUSIONI E LIMITAZIONI DELLA GARANZIA:
Rispondiamo della qualità dei nostri prodotti. La nostra garanzia non copre i difetti o i danni causati da un 
uso scorretto del prodotto o da urti meccanici.

PRENDERSI CURA DELL’AMBIENTE:
Quando si interrompe l’utilizzo del prodotto, smaltirlo presso una struttura adeguata in conformità con le 
leggi locali.

IMPORTANTE: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE E CONSERVARE PER 
FUTURO RIFERIMENTO.
ATTENZIONE:

•  Non lasciare mai il bambino incustodito.
•  Utilizzare sempre il sistema di ritenuta.
•  Pericolo di caduta: non lasciare che il bambino si arrampichi sul prodotto.
•  Non utilizzare il prodotto a meno che tutti i componenti non siano correttamente agganciati e rego-

lati.
•  Prestare attenzione al rischio generato da fiamme libere e altre fonti di forte calore nelle vicinanze 

del prodotto.
•  Prestare attenzione al rischio di ribaltamento del prodotto nel caso in cui il bambino si spinga con i 

piedi contro il tavolo o qualsiasi altra struttura.
•  Non utilizzare il prodotto finché il bambino non sarà in grado di stare seduto da solo. 
•  Interrompere l’uso del prodotto se si notano crepe, strappi o parti mancanti. In tale situazione, 

contattarci tramite il sito web. 
• Il prodotto è destinato a bambini che possono sedersi autonomamente fino a 3 anni di età o un peso 

massimo di 15 kg.
•  Per evitare lesioni, tenere lontano il bambino durante il montaggio e lo smontaggio del prodotto. 
•  Il seggiolone non è un giocattolo.
•  Non utilizzare cinture diverse da quelle fornite dal produttore. Le cinture di sicurezza vengono ogni 

volta regolate per garantire la corretta aderenza.
•  Assicurarsi che l’imbracatura sia ben adattata e che non ci sia un gioco eccessivo. 
•  Non sollevare o spostare il prodotto con il bambino all’interno.
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•  Non sollevare il prodotto tenendolo per il vassoio.
•  Il seggiolone deve essere utilizzato solo su una superficie piana. 
•  Prima dell’uso, verificare sempre che il prodotto garantisca la sicurezza e che sia stabile. 
•  Una volta aperto il seggiolone, accertarsi che il meccanismo di bloccaggio funzioni correttamente. 
•  Non posizionare la sedia vicino a scale o gradini.
•  È vietato utilizzare accessori o parti di ricambio diversi da quelli approvati dal produttore. 
•  L’installazione e il funzionamento di questo prodotto possono essere eseguiti solo da adulti.
•  Non posizionare la sedia in un luogo soleggiato di recente. Prima di farvi sedere il bambino, assicura-

tevi che il rivestimento non sia caldo.
•  Prima che il bambino si sieda nel seggiolone, assicurarsi che tutti i pezzi siano fissati correttamente.
•  Non piegare o dispiegare il seggiolone con il bambino all’interno. 
•  E’vietato di regolare l’altezza della seduta e l’inclinazione dello schienale mentre il bambino sia 

seduto dentro il seggiolone.

COMPONENTI DEL KIT:
A.  Seduta
B.  Cinture di sicurezza
C.  Rivestimento per la seduta
D.  Il set delle gambe sinistra
E.  Il set delle game destra
F.  Staffa delle gambe anteriori

G.  Staffa delle gambe posteriori
H.  Poggiapiedi
I.  Doppio vassoio
J.  Cesto portaoggett
K.  Inserto

ASSEMBLAGGIO DEL PRODOTTO: 
Bisogna seguire le istruzioni presentate nelle illustrazioni.

MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA:
•  Il seggiolone può essere pulito con un panno imbevuto di acqua insaponata. Quindi lasciare che il 

seggiolone si asciughi. 
•  Inserto: lavare a mano, max 30°. Sciacquare nell’acqua pulita. Asciugare bene.
•  Il vassoio è lavabile in lavastoviglie. 
•  Controllare regolarmente le condizioni di tutti i componenti del seggiolone.

Grazie per leggere attentamente il manuale d’uso. Conservatelo per riferimenti futuri.

ES
Estimado Cliente,

Muchas gracias por comprar MoMi GOJO. Esperamos que el producto cumpla con sus expectativas.

Para la seguridad de los niños, le pedimos que lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones y siga sus 
recomendaciones para utilizar el producto de forma segura. Es obligatorio que la persona que realice el 
montaje sea un adulto que utilizará todos los componentes del producto de acuerdo con el manual de 
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instrucciones y su uso previsto para evitar lesiones al niño

IMPORTANTE: 
Siempre retire y deseche todos los envases, plásticos, protecciones del interior de la caja, otros elementos 
de plástico y elementos que no estén aprobados para su uso por parte de los niños. Su hijo no debe tener 
acceso a ninguno de los componentes del embalaje ni el plástico, ya que esto puede causar asfixia o estran-
gulamiento. Este manual se recomienda para referencia futura, si es necesario, para leer cómo proceder en 
caso de peligro o mantenimiento adecuado.

RECUERDE: 
Los dibujos de este manual ilustran el uso general del producto y sirven solo para fines ilustrativos. El 
aspecto del producto y sus componentes pueden diferir ligeramente del estado real.

GARANTÍA: 
El fabricante otorga una garantía de 2 años sobre el producto.

EXCLUSIONES Y LIMITACIONES DE LA GARANTÍA:
Somos responsables de la calidad de nuestros productos. Nuestra garantía no cubre defectos o daños 
causados por el uso inadecuado del producto o daños mecánicos.

CUIDAR EL MEDIO AMBIENTE:
Cuando deje de usar su producto, deséchelo en una instalación adecuada de acuerdo con las leyes locales.

¡IMPORTANTE! LEER DETENIDAMENTE Y MANTENERLAS 
PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.
ADVERTENCIA:

•  No dejar nunca al niño desatendido.
•  Utilice siempre el sistema de sujeción.
•  Riesgo de caída: Evite que el niño trepe por el producto.
•  Utilice el producto únicamente cuando todos sus componentes estén correctamente fijados y 

ajustados.
•  Existe un riesgo al situar el producto cerca del fuego o de otras fuentes importantes de calor.
•  Existe riesgo de vuelco si el niño apoya los pies en una mesa o cualquier otra estructura.
•  No utilice el producto hasta que el niño pueda sentarse sin ayuda.
•  Deje de utilizar el producto si observa una grieta, desgarro o falta alguna pieza. Si ocurre lo mencio-

nado arriba, póngase en contacto con nosotros a través del sitio web. 
•  El producto está destinado a niños que pueden sentarse de forma independiente hasta los 3 años de 

edad o un peso máximo de 15 kg.
•  Para evitar lesiones, mantenga al niño alejado durante el montaje y desmontaje del producto. 
•  La silla no es un juguete.
•  No utilice cinturones distintos a los proporcionados por el fabricante.
•  Asegúrese de que el arnés está colocado correctamente. 
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•  Asegúrese de que el arnés se ajusta correctamente y no hay holgura excesiva. 
•  No levante ni mueva el producto con el niño dentro.
•  No levante el producto por la bandeja de alimentación.
•  La trona sólo debe utilizarse sobre una superficie de suelo nivelada. 
•  Compruebe siempre que el producto es seguro y estable antes de utilizarlo. 
•  Antes de que el niño se siente, asegúrese de que todas las piezas están correctamente colocadas. 
•  Asegúrese, después de desplegar la silla, de que el mecanismo de bloqueo funciona correctamente. 
•  No coloque la silla cerca de escaleras o escalones.
•  No deben utilizarse accesorios ni piezas de repuesto que no estén homologados por el fabricante.
•  Este producto sólo puede ser instalado y operado por adultos.
•  No deje la silla en un lugar soleado durante mucho tiempo. Antes de volver a colocar al niño en él, 

asegúrese de que la tapicería no esté caliente.
•  No pliegue ni despliegue la silla con el niño dentro. 
•  No ajuste la altura de la silla ni la inclinación del respaldo cuando el niño esté sentado en la silla.

COMPONENTES DEL PRODUCTO:
A.  Asiento
B.  Cinturones de seguridad
C.  Funda de la silla 
D.  Juego de patas izquierdas
E.  Juego de patas derechas
F.  Reposapiés delantero

G.  Reposapiés trasero
H.  Reposapiés
I.  Bandeja doble
J.  Cesta textil
K.  Inserto

MONTAJE DEL PRODUCTO: 
Siga las instrucciones que aparecen en las ilustraciones.

MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA:
•  La silla puede limpiarse con un paño empapado en agua y una solución jabonosa. A continuación, 

dejar secar.
•  Inserto: lave a mano, max 30 °C. Aclare con agua limpia. Seque bien.
•  La bandeja se puede lavar en el lavavajillas. 
•  Compruebe regularmente el estado de todas las piezas de la silla.

Gracias por leer este manual atentamente. Guárdelo para el futuro.
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Simply together

www.momi.store

Producent/Producer/Hersteller/Producteur: 
TelForceOne S.A., ul. Krakowska 119, 50-428 Wrocław, Poland


